
  
  

 
 

 
 

   
 

 

 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 

  
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  

  
 

 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 
  

 
 

 

Title II Part B  

Mathematics & Science Partnership Program (MSP) 


New York State Education Department 

2010-2013 


Directory  
 Ann Crotty, Statewide and Fiscal Contact Statewide MSP Program Evaluator
 Curriculum and Instruction Measurement, Inc. (MI) 
 89 Washington Avenue Evaluation Services 
 320 Education Building 41 State Street, Suite 403 
 Albany, NY  12234 Albany, NY  12207 
 (518) 474-5922 (518) 427-9840 
 Fax (518) 473-4884 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Focus Partnership Lead LEA 
Program Contact 

Higher Education 
Partner Contact 

Local Program 
Evaluator(s) 

Statewide Program 
Evaluator (MI) 

NY State Education Department 
Liaison 

Math Buffalo City/ 
SUNY Buffalo  

Debra Sykes  
716-816-3048 x8782 
dsykes@buffaloschools.org 

Diane Andreana 
dandreana@buffalolschools.org 

Sue McMillen 
716-878-4823 
Mcmillse@buffalostate.edu 

John Roden  
716-713-4399 
john@johnroden.net 

Sara Silver 
1-877-249-1340 x 328 
ssilver@measinc.com 

Ann Cortty  
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Math NYC CSD 6/ 
City College of 
NY 

Mary Lou Wainwright 
917-521-3701 
mwainwr@schools.nyc.gov 

Martha Madera, Superintendent 

Beverly Smith 
212-650-5975 
besmith@cuny.ccny.edu 

Gil Turchin 
212-579-2114 
gil@spezco.com 

Nina Gottlieb 
914-522-5849 
nina@mngevaluation.com 

John Svendsen 
Associate in Mathematics Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

Math NYC CSD 30/ 
Hunter College 

Helena Ureta Conti 
718-391-8165 
HConti@schools.nyc.gov 

Phil Composto, Superintendent 

Barry Cherkas 
212-772-5741 
bcherkas@hunter.cuny.edu 

Kathleen Toms 
Research Works, Inc. 
877-766-1370 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

Sara Silver 
1-877-249-1340 x 328 
ssilver@measinc.com 

John Svendsen 
Associate in Mathematics Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

mailto:acrotty@mail.nysed.gov


 
 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
  

 

  

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

                           

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

 

  
 

 
 

Focus Partnership Lead LEA 
Program Contact 

Higher Education 
Partner Contact 

Local Program 
Evaluator(s) 

Statewide Program 
Evaluator (MI) 

NY State Education Department 
Liaison 

Math Rochester City/ 
SUNY 
Brockport 

Michael Conover 
585-262-8402 
michael.conover@rcsdk12.org 

Bolgen Vargas, Interim 
Superintendent of Schools 

Leigh Little 
585-395-5283 
llittle@brockport.edu 

Marion Arlauckas 
585-581-1342 
marionarl@aol.com 

Linda Reid 
585-256-2024 
lreid4@rochester.rr.com 

Carla Corina 
1-800-330-1420 x 208 
ccorina@measinc.com 

John Svendsen 
Associate in Mathematics Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

Science Buffalo City/ 
SUNY Buffalo  

Kelly Baudo 
716-816-3048 ext. 8787 
kbaudo@buffaloschools.org 

Joseph A. Gardella, Jr. 
716-645-1499 
gardella@acsu.buffalo.edu 

John Roden  
716-713-4399 
john@johnroden.net 

Sara Silver 
1-877-249-1340 x 328 
ssilver@measinc.com 

Ann Cortty  
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Science Cohoes City/ 
College of St. 
Rose 

Peggy O'Shea 
518-237-0100 
poshea@cohoes.org 

Robert K. Libby, Superintendent 

Richard Thompson, PhD 
518-458-5396 
THOMPSOR@mail.strose.edu 

Dean Spaulding 
Z Score Inc. 
518-258-0770 
ds6494@yahoo.com 

Carla Corina 
1-800-330-1420 x 208 
ccorina@measinc.com 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Science NYC CSD 8/ 
Lehman College 

Nadya Awadallah 
718-741-5565 
Nawadal@schools.nyc.gov 

Timothy Behr, Superintendent 

Angela M. Kelly 
718-960-7894 
Angela.Kelly@lehman.cuny.edu 

Claire Houck 
347-427-0135 
cphouck@gmail.com 

Tina Houck 
212-362-2756 
tina@houckeducation.com 

Nina Gottlieb 
914-522-5849 
nina@mngevaluation.com 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Science NYC CSD 8/ 
SUNY Old 
Westbury 

Christine M. Mazza 
718-642-5883 
cmazza4@schools.nyc.gov 

Timothy Behr, Superintendent 

Barbara Hillery 
516-876-3915 
HilleryB@oldwestbury.edu 

Seth Ovadia 
315-422-3512, ext. 218 
Seth@hezel.com 

Nina Gottlieb 
914-522-5849 
nina@mngevaluation.com 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 

Science Rochester City/ 
RIT 

Lawanda Brown 
585-262-8364 
lawanda.brown@rcsdk12.org

 Bolgen Vargas, Interim 
Superintendent of Schools  

Douglas Merrill 
585-475-2492 
dpmsbi@rit.edu 

Sara Silverstone 
585-703-5400 
sesilverstone@gmail.com 

Carla Corina 
1-800-330-1420 x 208 
ccorina@measinc.com 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 



 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 
  

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 
 

     

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Focus Partnership Lead LEA 
Program Contact 

Higher Education 
Partner Contact 

Local Program 
Evaluator(s) 

Statewide Program 
Evaluator (MI) 

NY State Education Department 
Liaison 

Science Syracuse City/ 
SUNY ESF 

William Ottman 
315-435-4303 
wottman@scsd.us 

Sharon Contreras, Superintendent 

Rick Beal 
315-470-4867 
rebeal@ESF.edu 

Dianna Newman 
518-442-5018 
dnewman@uamail.albany.edu 

Sara Silver 
1-877-249-1340 x 328 
ssilver@measinc.com 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 

Science Utica/ Utica 
College 

Denise DiSpirito 
315-792-2246 
ddispirito@uticaschools.org 

James Willis, Superintendent 

Marguerite Plescia 
315-792-3355 
mplescia@utica.edu 

Kathleen Toms 
Research Works, Inc. 
914-333-7946 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

Carla Corina 
1-800-330-1420 x 208 
ccorina@measinc.com 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 

STEM NYC CSD 6/ 
City College of 
NY 

Mary Lou Wainwright 
917-521-3701 
mwainwr@schools.nyc.gov 

Martha Madera, Superintendent 

Doris Cintron 
212-650-5146 
dcintron@ccny.cuny.edu 

Gil Turchin 
212-579-2114 
gil@spezco.com 

Nina Gottlieb 
914-522-5849 
nina@mngevaluation.com 

John Svendsen 
Associate in Mathematics Education 
(518) 474-5922 
jsvendse@mail.nysed.gov 

STEM NYC CSD 28/ 
NYIT 

James Leahy 
646-248-1267 
Jleahy@schools.nyc.gov 

Jeannette Reed, Superintendent 

Darren Faccilonga 
631-348-3317 
dfaccilo@nyit.edu 

Seth Ovadia 
315-422-3512, ext. 218 
Seth@hezel.com 

Kirk Knestis 
315-422-3512 
kirk@hezel.com 

Sara Silver 
1-877-249-1340 x 328 
ssilver@measinc.com 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 

STEM NYC CSD 32/ 
NYIT 

Denise McNamara 
212-374-0870 
DMcNama@schools.nyc.gov 

Linda Druck, Superintendent 

Darren Faccilonga 
631-348-3317 
dfaccilo@nyit.edu 

Kathleen Toms 
Research Works, Inc. 
914-333-7946 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

Sara Silver 
1-877-249-1340 x 328 
ssilver@measinc.com 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 



 

  
 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

Focus Partnership Lead LEA 
Program Contact 

Higher Education 
Partner Contact 

Local Program 
Evaluator(s) 

Statewide Program 
Evaluator (MI) 

NY State Education Department 
Liaison 

STEM Utica CSD/ 
SUNY Institute 
of Technology 

Cherie Grant 
315-368-6050 
cgrant@uticaschools.org 

James Willis, Superintendent 

Elizabeth Rossi 
315-792-7383 
seer@sunyit.edu 

Kathleen Toms 
877-766-1370 
katytoms@researchworks.org 

Carla Corina 
1-800-330-1420 x 208 
ccorina@measinc.com 

Anthony Jaacks 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
ajaacks@mail.nysed.gov 

STEM Yonkers City/ 
Fordham Univ 

JoAnn DiMaria 
914-376-8274 
jdimaria@yonkerspublicschools.org 

Bernard Pierorazio, Superintendent 

AnnMarie Ciaramella 
212-636-6406 
ciarava@aol.com 

Josephine Imbimbo 
646-330-5951 
jody@relearningcurve.org 

Nina Gottlieb 
914-522-5849 
nina@mngevaluation.com 

Ann Crotty 
Associate in Science Education 
(518) 474-5922 
acrotty@mail.nysed.gov 
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